## 502895454 07/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JTO HOLDINGS APS	07/16/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THORAXTRAINER COMPANY APS	
Street Address:	GAMMEL HOLTEVEJ 98A	
City:	HOLTE	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2840	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13126483

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-913-9300

Email: aandrusiak@patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS L. WATHEN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16HOI-33802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. WATHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas L. Wathen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=doc00015720140717084423#page1.tif source=doc00015720140717084423#page2.tif source=doc00015720140717084423#page3.tif

PATENT 502895454 REEL: 033330 FRAME: 0354

#### **Patent Assignment Agreement**

We, the assignors

JTO Holding ApS Dragerupvej 3 4300 Holbæk Denmark

CVR No. 31634555

hereby declare that we assign all right, title, and interest to the below invention, concepts or innovations, including the right to claim priority and to file patent applications in other countries, concerning the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/DK2009/050284, filed October 29, 2009, which designates the United States of America and is assigned

United States Patent Application No. 13/126,483

Entitled: Training apparatus imitating cross-country skiing

To

Thoraxtrainer Company ApS Gammel Holtevej 98A

2840 Holte Denmark

CVR No. 31756901

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such invention, concept or innovation and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignor(s)

Place and date: #illerse = 16/7 - 14

Name/title/capacity: 2003 Thor Olsen - Owner JTO Holding

Signature(s):

Jonas Thor Olsen

Witness Signature: Thin I have the

HØIBERG A/S

Assignee(s)

Place and date:

Name/title/capacity:

Prod 16. Juli 2014

15, JORGSHOLM, athrusy at law

Signature(s):

Witness Signature:

HØIBERG A/S



advokataktieselskab

---

J.nr.: 58284-HJ

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Thoraxtrainer Company ApS, CVR-nr. 31 75 69 01 Gl. Holtevej 98A 2840 Holte ("Thorax") hereby authorize

Attorney at law
Helle Jørgsholm
c/o WTC advokaterne
Helsingørsgade 43
3400 Hillerød

to sign on behalf of Thorax all assignment declarations regarding the patent entitled "Training apparatus, imitating cross-country skiing", in respect of all patent applications and patents, including:

European Patent Application No 09753014.1/EP Patent No 2349507 Eurasian Patent Application No 201170619 United States Patent Application No 13/126,483

The above authorization includes the power to sign all assignment declarations and amendments thereto.

Place and date: Magadino, Schweiz, 16/7-2014

Name/title/capacity: Ulrich Ghisler, CEO, ThoraxTrainer Company ApS

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_Ulrich Ghisler

WTC advokaterne A/S **Helsingørsgade 43, DK-3400 Hillerød, tel +45 48 22 00 40 fax +45 48 22 00 41**Stengade 37, DK-3000 Helsingør, tel +45 48 22 00 40 fax +45 49 21 95 94

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

REEL: 033330 FRAME: 0357